



\$~222

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1462/2025

ISHWAR SINGH CHHIKARA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Singh, Mr. Nitin Kumar
and Ms. Maria Marry, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL.28926/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.28925/2026 (early hearing)

3. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
4. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and CONT.CAS(C) 1462/2025 shall be taken up for hearing on 14.07.2026.

CONT.CAS(C) 1462/2025

5. List on 14.07.2026.
6. The respondent no.1 is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
7. The date already fixed i.e. 09.09.2026, stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/cl