



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1462/2025**

ISHWAR SINGH CHHIKARA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Singh, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that early hearing in the present petition had been allowed by way of last order dated 30th April, 2026.
2. None appears for the respondents on account of strike called out by the Delhi High Court Bar Association.
3. According, re-notify on 24th September, 2026 in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 14, 2026/KR